shall be deducted as EMI and after completion of the EMI payment, we will receive the total rent for hiring the vehicle. 
. Ihat, accordingly, being interested in the said business, we started depositing amount to the Accused person for buying the 
vehicles to lease out. we have made a payment of Rs. 17,50,000/- (Rupees seventeen lakhs and fifty thousand) only for Aribam 
Bamdev Sharma for buying 50 (fifty) vehicles and Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees three lakhs and fifty thousand) only for Aribam 
Krishnakumar Sharma through Axis bank Porompat to ICIC bank account under car 4 U Rental PVT Ltd. bearing account no. 
178905000725 for buying 10 (ten) vehicles in total to the said Accused Person. Tho Accuscd Person has also sent the Lease